## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reveille Independent, LLC		110/28/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shine Television, LLC
Street Address:	1741 Ivar Avenue
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90028
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85809071	JUNIOR MASTERCHEF
Serial Number:	85809073	MASTERCHEF JUNIOR
Serial Number:	85442019	MASTERCHEF
Serial Number:	85567281	MASTERCHEF
Serial Number:	85447700	THE FACE
Serial Number:	85447703	THE FACE
Serial Number:	85324407	WHO KNEW? JUST WHEN YOU THOUGHT YOU KNEW
Serial Number:	85324410	WHO KNEW?
Serial Number:	77952104	MASTERCHEF
Serial Number:	85244004	MASTERCHEF
Serial Number:	86084480	SLIDE SHOW
Serial Number:	86084482	SLIDE SHOW
Serial Number:	85808496	GHOST GHIRLS
Serial Number:	85808494	GHOST GHIRLS

REEL: 005178 FRAME: 0173

Registration Number:	4351215	MASTERCHEF
Registration Number:	4172763	MASTERCHEF
Registration Number:	3959933	ONE BORN EVERY MINUTE
Registration Number:	4143557	LIVE TO DANCE
Registration Number:	3923964	MASTERCHEF
Registration Number:	4003135	LOSING IT
Registration Number:	4365009	MASTERCHEF
Serial Number:	85475888	ONE BORN EVERY MINUTE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3109693095

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

 Phone:
 (310) 3697630

 Email:
 tm@fox.com

Correspondent Name: Fox Group Legal, Tina M. Pompey, Esq.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 900

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90213-0900

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81271913/CA2012009393	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bryce Coughlin, Attorney of Record	
Signature:	/Bryce Coughlin/	
Date:	12/19/2013	

Total Attachments: 2 source=01#page1.tif source=01#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005178 FRAME: 0174



# State of California **Secretary of State**

# LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

A \$30.00 filing fee must accompany this form.

Secretary of State State of California OCT 3 0 2013

	IMPORTANT - Read instructions be	fore completing this form,	1166	his Space For Fi	ling Use Only	
1.	SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER	2. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY	COMPANY			
	200716610015	Reveille Independent, LLC			•	
3.	COMPLETE ONLY THE SECTIONS WHERE NECESSARY.	•				
	A. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NAME ABBREVIATIONS "LLC" OR "L.L.C.")  Shine Television, LLC	E (END THE NAME WITH THE WORDS "LIA	MITED LIABILITY CO	MPANY," "LTD, LIAE	BILITY CO." OR THE	
	B. THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY I		E):		•	
	C. AMENDMENT TO TEXT OF THE ART	ICLES OF ORGANIZATION:				
	D. OTHER MATTERS TO BE INCLUDED A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. CLIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLU	THER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A	CHANGE IN TH	E LATEST DATE	ON WHICH THE LIMITED	
4.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:	MONTH	DA	Υ	YEAR	_
5.	NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY:					
6.	IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE	PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INS	TRUMENT, WHIC	H EXECUTION IS	MY ACT AND DEED.	_
0.				10/20/1	3	
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON		Ĺ,	KIE (		
	Jeffrey Settle der, Manager Type or PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZ	ZED PERSON				_
7.	RETURN TO:			1	•	
	NAME Veronica Arroyo FIRM Twentieth Century Fox					
•	FIRM Twentieth Century Fox ADDRESS 2121 Avenue of the Stars	#1419 <sup>-</sup>				
'	CITY/STATE Los Angeles, CA					
•	ZIP CODE .90067					
				7		

SEC/STATE FORM LLC-2 (Rev. 03/2005) - FILING FEE \$30.00

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE



I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

NOV 04 2013 99m

Date:\_\_\_\_

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005178 FRAME: 0176** 

**RECORDED: 12/19/2013**